

C 249/2011

05/03/2026.

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW 1.

Complainant is absent without steps and representation.

Four accused are present and remaining are absent by filing a petition.

The cross examination of PW 1 is pending since 25/11/2024.

Complainant is directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively and file show cause as to why the case should not be dismissed as per law.

Day adjourned.

To 10/04/2026 for show cause by the complainant.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip